=

-«

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND FINANCIAL
PERFORMANCE: EVIDENCES FROM CONSUMER PRODUCT INDUSTRY IN
MALAYSIA

MASEZAHATI BINTI RUDIN

2015834894

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SABAH

JULY 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to God, finally I managed to complete this research. Firstly, | would like to thank
my advisor Mr. Muraddin bin Purag for his persistent support, guidance and encouragement
in the preparation of this research without his proper guidance and comment | could not
complete this research.

| also like to thank to lectures, colleagues and friends at UiTM Sabah for their support,

motivation and help. Lastly, this research would not be complete without support from my
family.



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Research Objective

Research Questions

Scope and limitations of the study
Significance of the study

Chapter online

Page

vii

viii

A A W W DNNDN B

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5

Introduction

Theory and Models Specification
2.2.1 Theory

2.2.2  Model Specification
Literature Review

Conceptual Framework
Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3

Introduction

Data, Population and Sampling Method
Hypothesis

3.3.1  Hypotheses, Return on Asset
3.3.2  Hypotheses, Return on Equity

© 0 o o1 Ol

10
10
10
11
11



3.4 Analysis of Data
3.5 Summary of Chapter

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Introduction
4.2  Descriptive Analysis
4.2.1  Descriptive Analysis for Return on Asset
4.2.2  Descriptive Analysis for Return on Equity
4.3 Unit Root Test
4.4  Breusch —Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (BPLM) Test
4.5 Diagnostic Test
451 Multicollinearity Test (VIF)
45.2 Heteroscedasticity Test
45.3 Serial Correlation Test
4.6 Cross-Correlation Coefficient
4.7 Results of Regression Analysis
4.7.1  Result of Regression Analysis Return on Asset
4.7.2  Result of Regression Analysis Return on Equity
5.0 Conclusion and Recommendation
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

Vi

12
14

15
15
15
16
17
19

19
20
21
22
22
22
25
28
29
33



ABSTRACT
Capital structure in the company is very important as it shows the investors on
the types of financing are the company use and prior research found that there
are positive and negative impact on company financial performance. Therefore,
the objectives of this paper is to determine the capital structure effect towards
financial performance of the company under consumer product sector that listed
in Bursa Malaysia. Data were collected from the company annual report
covering the period of 2010 - 2014. Variables use to measure the financial
performance of companies are return on asset ratio (ROA) and return on equity
ratio (ROE). While variable use to measure the capital structure are long term

debt to total asset, short term debt to total asset debt to equity ratio.



