

# THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE: EVIDENCES FROM CONSUMER PRODUCT INDUSTRY IN MALAYSIA

#### MASEZAHATI BINTI RUDIN

#### 2015834894

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

# WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

### SABAH

**JULY 2017** 

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to God, finally I managed to complete this research. Firstly, I would like to thank my advisor Mr. Muraddin bin Purag for his persistent support, guidance and encouragement in the preparation of this research without his proper guidance and comment I could not complete this research.

I also like to thank to lectures, colleagues and friends at UiTM Sabah for their support, motivation and help. Lastly, this research would not be complete without support from my family.

#### TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page	
TITI	LE PAG	E	i	
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK				
LETTER OF SUBMISSION				
ACK	NOWL	EDGEMENT	iv	
TAB	LE OF	CONTENT	v	
LIST	COF FI	GURES	vii	
LIST	T OF TA	ABLES	viii	
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS				
ABS	TRACT		Х	
СНА	PTER	1: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Backgr	ound of Study	1	
1.2	Problem	m Statement	2	
1.3	Resear	ch Objective	2	
1.4	Resear	ch Questions	3	
1.5	Scope and limitations of the study			
1.6	Signifi	cance of the study	4	
1.7	Chapte	r online	4	
СНА	PTER	2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEW	ORK	
2.1	Introdu	iction	5	
2.2	Theory and Models Specification			
	2.2.1	Theory	5	
	2.2.2	Model Specification	5	
2.3	Literati	ure Review	6	
2.4	Concep	otual Framework	8	
2.5	Summa	ary of Chapter	9	
СНА	PTER	3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Introduction		10	
3.2	Data, P	Population and Sampling Method	10	
3.3	Hypothesis			
	3.3.1	Hypotheses, Return on Asset	11	
	3.3.2	Hypotheses, Return on Equity	11	

3.4	Analysis of Data			
3.5	Summa	14		
CHA	APTER 4	4: FINDINGS AND DISCUSSIONS		
4.1	Introdu	uction	15	
4.2	Descri	15		
	4.2.1	Descriptive Analysis for Return on Asset	15	
	4.2.2	Descriptive Analysis for Return on Equity	16	
4.3	Unit R	oot Test	17	
4.4	Breusc	h –Pagan Lagrange Multiplier (BPLM) Test	19	
4.5	Diagno	ostic Test		
	4.5.1	Multicollinearity Test (VIF)	19	
	4.5.2	Heteroscedasticity Test	20	
	4.5.3	Serial Correlation Test	21	
4.6	Cross-Correlation Coefficient 2			
4.7	Results	22		
	4.7.1	Result of Regression Analysis Return on Asset	22	
	4.7.2	Result of Regression Analysis Return on Equity	25	
5.0	Conclus	sion and Recommendation	28	
REF	29			
APP	APPENDICES			

#### ABSTRACT

Capital structure in the company is very important as it shows the investors on the types of financing are the company use and prior research found that there are positive and negative impact on company financial performance. Therefore, the objectives of this paper is to determine the capital structure effect towards financial performance of the company under consumer product sector that listed in Bursa Malaysia. Data were collected from the company annual report covering the period of 2010 - 2014. Variables use to measure the financial performance of companies are return on asset ratio (ROA) and return on equity ratio (ROE). While variable use to measure the capital structure are long term debt to total asset, short term debt to total asset debt to equity ratio.